IV. Jining III coal mine is anticipated to produce 5 million tonnes of coal in 2001, and is expected to reach the design

production capacity and contribute positively to the Company in the first year it is commissioned. Jining III intends

to focus on the following three tasks in the second half of 2001: (i) complete certification processes for ISO14000

environment protection system and ISO9000 quality assurance system; (ii) improve the production auxiliary

equipment and increase production capacity; and (iii) enhance management of preparation plant and increase

quality and production of washed coal.

With domestic and overseas coal markets showing signs of stability at a high operating level, the Company is expected to

enhance profitability further in the second half of 2001 to reward our shareholders for their long-term support.

10 INTERIM REPORT 2001

YANZHOU COAL MINING COMPANY LIMITED

CHANGE IN SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

Changes in share capital

(In share) Par value per share: RMB 1.00

Changes during

the period

Number of under review Number of

shares before (Increase/ shares after

the changes Decline) the changes

31st December, 2000 30th June, 2001

A. Shares not listed for public dealing

1. Subscriber shares of which:

State legal person shares 1,670,000,000 – 1,670,000,000

2. Shares issued to senior

management of the Company 221,000 – 221,000

Total number of shares not

listed for public dealings 1,670,221,000 – 1,670,221,000

B. Shares listed for public dealings

1. Domestically listed RMB

Ordinary Shares 79,779,000 100,000,000 179,779,000

2. Foreign invested Shares listed

on overseas stock exchange 850,000,000 170,000,000 1,020,000,000

Total number of shares listed

for public dealings 929,779,000 270,000,000 1,199,779,000

C. Total shares 2,600,000,000 270,000,000 2,870,000,000

The New Issuances of 100,000,000 A Shares and 170,000,000 H Shares were completed on 3rd January, 2001 and 11th

May, 2001 respectively. As of 30th June, 2001, all of the New Shares have been listed for public dealings.

The share capital of the Company increased from 2,600,000,000 shares to 2,870,000,000 shares and the outstanding

shares as a percentage of share capital increased from 35.76% to 41.80% after the New Issuances referred to above.

11INTERIM REPORT 2001

YANZHOU COAL MINING COMPANY LIMITED

Substantial Shareholders

(As at 30th June, 2001)

Number of Shares

Class of at the end of Percentage